



2026:HHC:13227

Siri Ram & Ors. Vs. Abhishek

RSA No.87 of 2025

02.05.2025 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the sole-respondent on substantial question of law Nos.1 and 5 framed at page Nos.33 and 34 of the paper book, returnable within four weeks.

List along with RSA No.74 of 2025.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

02nd May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)