



2026:HHC:13227

Jitender Nath and Anr. Vs. Praveen Kumar
CMPMO No.87 of 2025

14.08.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. N.K. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Aman Sood,
Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 3739 of 2025

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of four
weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 14, 2025
Tarun