



2026:HHC:13227

Siri Ram and Ors. Vs. Abhishek

RSA No.87 of 2025

23.09.2025 Present: Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

23rd September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)