



2026:HHC:13227

**Siri Ram and others vs. Abhishek
RSA No.87 of 2025**

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vedant Ranta, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta,
Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf
of the appellants in order enable him to prepare the case at
hand, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

13th November, 2025
Tarun