



2026:HHC:13227

Siri Ram & ors. Vs. Abhishek

**RSA No. 87 of 2025 a/w
RSA No. 74 of 2025**

25.2.2026 Present: Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate,
for the appellants/applicants.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate
vice Mr Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for
the respondents/non-applicants.

CMP No. 6019 of 2025 in RSA No. 74
of 2025

Notice. Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal,
Advocate appears and waives service of notice on
behalf of non-applicants. Reply, if any, be filed,
on or before the next date of hearing. List after
four weeks.

**RSA No. 87 of 2025 a/w RSA No. 74
of 2025**

Record of learned trial Court, as well
as, learned First Appellate Court be
requisitioned, for the next date of hearing.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

February 25, 2026
(kalpana)