



2026:HHC:13227

Siri Ram & Others versus Abhishek

RSA No.87 of 2025 a/w RSA No.74 of 2025

09.04.2026 Present: Mr. Mohinder Verma & mr. Digvijay Singh
Bisht, Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
respondents.

In view of the request made by learned
counsel appearing for the appellants, list on **17th April,**
2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 09, 2026 (ps)